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POE Gl giswe /.

1a PoE Switch 3 clasin

Product SAE POE Switch

Data provided over pairs over 1/2and 3/6 ,Power over

Power Pin Assignment
spare pairs4/5(+) and 7/8 (-)

PoE Distance 100m or 150m

Transmission Method Store-And-Forward
10BASE-T: UTP category 3, 4, 5 cable (maximum 150m)
100BASE-TX: UTP category 5, Se cable (maximum 150m)

Network Media

Bandwidth: 1.6 Gbps

Network latency: Less than 20 ps for 64-byte frames in store-and-
forward mode for 100 Mbps to 100 Mbps transmission

) Buffer memory: 96 KB embedded memory per unit
Performance Specifica-

) Address database size: 1,000 media access control (MAC) addresses per
tions system

Addressing: 48-bit MAC address

Mean Time Between Failure (MTBF): 190,000 hours (~ 21 years)
Acoustic Noise: 0 dB
IEEE 802.3i 10BASET

IEEE 802.3u 100BASETX
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control

Network Protocol and

Standards
IEEE 802.1af DTE Power via MDI
IEEE 802.3af
System: Power, PoE Maximum Power
Status LEDs - — )
Per Port: Link, Activity, Speed, PoE Active, PoE Fault
Operating temperature: 0 to 55°C
Storage temperature: -20 to 75°C
Environmental Specifica- | Operating humidity: 90% maximum relative humidity, non-condensing
tions

Storage humidity: 95% maximum relative humidity, non-condensing

Operating altitude: 10,000 ft (3,000 m) maximum

Storage altitude: 10,000 ft (3,000 m) maximum

CE mark, commercial

Electromagnetic Emis-

. FCC Part 15 Class B
sions

VCCI Class B
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10/100mbps =, f migw POE / /
PoE &,s F 4 Rj45 &0 0 )l
10/100mbps wib sl @lyls &ye 0 o
Auto Negotiation <o 4 &g O ,0
Auto MDI/MDIX &0 4 &0 0 40
OSW L5 4o sl (25,5 55k JS

4 port PoE Switch 10/100mbps IEEE 802.3af s bl jf otz

SAE-PE450-F Store-And-Forward : Js! o,

Electricity o) o
Network IAYA) C G- C )‘ o).il.a.c Lng)
| Vo °C L-Y-° C 5l 3Ll sles

SAE POE Switch
118 x 89 x25mm  :slsl

qh/" 0.35kg -39
POE IP Camera ~ )M Yoo JLO.».»‘ LJ.)[S Cdlus
% oSoiin 5 5385 S s

(Fan less) ;8 ;o0

PoE IP Camera %
PoE IP Camera ) > © -
) )>
PoE Wireless

Power —_—
Data e

Power+ Data

Si Part No No of Rj45 Noggr{’oE Poxg(e);tper lljli)(\lézrt %2?%;()1 Bandwidth |Transmission
1 |SAE-PE450-F 5 4 15.5W 65W IEEEB02.3af 10/100mbps 100m
2 [SAE-PE450-T 5 4 25.5W 100W IEEE802.3at 10/100mbps 100m
3 |SAE-PE4800-F 8 4 15.5W 60W IEEEB02.3af 100/1000mbps 100m
4 |SAE-PE4800-T 8 4 25.5W 100W IEEE802.3at 100/1000mbps 100m
5 [SAE-PE450-LF 5 4 15.5W 60W IEEE802.3af 10/100mbps 150m
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10/100mbps &, A migw POE /

),

: Slasuie

PoE & 5 A g Rj45 &5 4 ()l
10/100mbps wb sbgs sl)ls &ye A 5o
Auto Negotiation & g0 4 45,9 4on
Auto MDI/MDIX & 50 4 L ,g den
PoE & 0 A 12 slp &lg VOF lgs
130W L )5 as sl (29,5 55k IS
IEEE 802.3af s laiteul 5l gl

9 port 10/100 switch with 8 POE port Lech &
SAE-PE890-F .6Gbps : wib sl
00 °C b5 +°C o Shoe slos

Yo °CL-Y-°C ;l js,Lil sles
Electricity
Network 189 x 102 x28mm  :sls!

055k 0.65 559
[ ] J

JCO g %] [ N R WS
Server

SAE POE Switch

pSoe 5 (S35 Sl
(Fan less) ;8 o500

PoE Wireless

Power _—
Data e

Power+ Data

18,5 8 W mise POE S

. No of [No of PoE| Power per Power Standard . Transmis-
S1 [P N Rj45 port portp budget (3af/3at) Bandywidth sion
1 [SAE-PE890-F 9 8 15.5W 125 IEEE802.3af 10/100 mbps 100m
2 [SAE-PE890-T 9 8 25.5W 210 IEEE802.3at 10/100 mbps 100m
3 [SAE-PE8800-F 8 8 15.5W 110 IEEE802.3af 100/1000 mbps 100m
4 |SAE-PE8800-T 8 8 25.5W 190 IEEE802.3at 100/1000 mbps 100m
5 [SAE-PE890-LF 9 8 15.5W 110 IEEE802.3af 10/100 mbps 150m
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SC 6,9 yud &, L 10/100mbps  &,4:F g POE \ /

: Slasuie

PoE =5 F 4 Rj45 & )0F ol ls
10/100mbps wb sl sl)ls &y F ,2
Auto Negotiation & g0 4 &)e § 12
Auto MDI/MDIX &40 4 &y9: ¥ 4
PoE &5 f 12 slp @lg VOF (lgs
OSW L5 aem sl (29,5 ssk JS
IEEE 802.3af s ,latenl 51 sloiy

4 port 10/100 PoE switch with SC port Store-And-Forward : Jus! s,
SAE-PE440-FSC 1.6Gbps : b slys

SC simplex 5,5 pud &9 lylo

On board sla 5,515 Las b S & 90 a0 Jlasl cobls
SV Sl Oy (59, JUl LB célus

o okS Ve 69 b Oy 59,y JUl LB il

Fan Less 54655 51 oolaal

00 °C L - °C 3l 5 Shos sles

Yo °CL-Y-°C j js,Lil sles

118 x 89 x25mm  :3\x)

0.35Kg : 59

SAE-PEAAN- SCOON

Ore year warransy

Electricity
Network

SAE POE
Media Converter

PoE Wireless

Power —_—
Data _—

Power+ Data

SC 6,9 yud ©yp b slo mdgw POE S0

. No of No of |Power per | Power Standard . .
Si Part No Rj45 PoE po rtp budget | (3aff3at) Bandwidth | Fiber port
1 [SAE-PE440-FSC 4 4 15.5W 65W IEEE802.3af 10/100 mbps | SC-Simplex
2 [SAE-PE440-TSC 4 4 25.5W 100W IEEE802.3at 10/100 mbps | SC-Simplex
3 [SAE-PE880-FSC 8 8 15.5W 125W IEEE802.3af 10/100 mbps | SC-Simplex
4 |SAE-PE880-TSC 8 8 25.5W 210W IEEE802.3at 10/100 mbps | SC-Simplex
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SFP &5 L 100/1000mbps « &4 A zSg POE

8 port 100/1000 PoE switch & 2 no SFP slot
SAE-PE8800-FDG

Power
Data

Power+ Data

PoE Wireless

Electricity
Network

<\
Z

: Slasuie

PoE & 5 A g Rj45 & )50 A )l

10/ 100/1000mbps wb sbgs sl)ls ye A 5o
Auto Negotiation & g0 4 45,9 4on

Auto MDI/MDIX & 50 4 L ,g den

PoE & 0 A 12 slp &lg VOF lgs

130W L )5 as sl (29,5 55k IS

IEEE 802.3af s laiteul 5l gl

20Gbps : wb sl

SFP &40 90 1)l

aiile 5 uslin] glymmmgos b oals ay b puiiis Jlail LG
Cisco

o Ve S s (s, JUil JB il

SFP g5 Dbl 4y ats (5,95 e (59, JUail LB cdlwe
Module

Fan Less 5540655 51 oolazal

00 °C 1 - °C 3l s Shoe sles
VO PCL-Y-°C 5l bl sles
330 x 170 x 44mm  :ols!
PSS 1.7 055

Si|  PartNo Iﬁj’ 4‘;f I‘}I)‘(’)Ef P"Vl:gitper l};‘l’c‘l’;rt ?;";?gft‘)i Bandwidth |  SFP Port
1 | SAE-PE4400-FDG 4 4 15.5W 65W IEEE802.3af | 10/100/1000 2 SFP
2 | SAE-PE4400-TDG 4 4 25.5W 110W IEEE802.3at | 10/100/1000 2 SFP
3 | SAE-PE8800-FDG 8 8 15.5W 130W IEEE802.3af | 10/100/1000 2 SFP
4 | SAE-PE8800-TDG 8 8 25.5W 210W IEEE802.3at | 10/100/1000 2 SFP
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Combo SFP &4 40 L 10/100mbps ¢ &,5Y¥ 74 POE /

),

s Slasin

PoE &5 Y 4 Rj45 &5 YE (lls

CallS 90 5l Slaiy coblB L Combo oy ¥ 1l
SFP Js5k

10/100mbps wb sl slls &ye YE o

SRy 9 (Shpe Joe 53 sl

Auto Negotiation & se 4 45,9 4cd
24 port 10/100 PoE switch with 2 Gigabit TP/ Auto MDIMDIX &g & 51 don
SFP combo port '

SAEQ-PE24240-F-NM/UM [EEE 80238 o bl f oty

Electricity C)‘s £ LQ—‘)jﬂ dod Ls‘)" c5>5)> )5L~!~
et Full POE &, 50 4,

4.8Gbps : sl sl

00 °C L - °C 3l 5 Shoe sles
VO CC-Y-° C 3l U3 Ll sles
Stias (531 S (51l

PoE IP Camera E %
PoE IP Camera ) >>

Dq SAE Media
) > Fiber Converter
Optic
PoE Wireless

PoE Wireless

Power _—
Data _—

Power+ Data

HESIpYY) YE,V7 sl TDgm PoE )i.n.é

. No of | No of | Power | Power . . No of
s Part No Ri45 | PoE |perport| budget Bandwidth Managing TP/SEP
1 | SAE-PE16160-F-UM/NM 16 16 15.5W 270 10/100 mbps |un manage/Manage 2
2 |SAE-PE16160-T-UM/NM 16 16 25.5W 410 10/100 mbps |un manage/Manage 2
3 |SAE-PE24240-F-UM/NM| 24 24 15.5W 400 10/100 mbps |un manage/Manage 2
4 | SAE-PE24240-T-UM/NM| 24 24 25.5W 10/100 mbps |un manage/Manage 2
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2,0SFP clfS &g A sl

I, Full Duplex mode 4 1000M b  SFP Slot)
Syg o s Uplink ol

20G b Somgm cod)bs

Vlan Ports ;| sl

o Sl VEYY b Sl

Sly Ve (Brae s o
00 °C 5 +°C 5l 5 ,Shes sles
Yo °CL-v-° C j oLl sleo

S s 5 GHE S (51l
8 port Fiber to Fiber Switch-Gigabit SFP port
SAE-FCS-8000-SFP
IP Camera Electricity
Fiber Fiber to Fiber Network
B Switch
Media
Converter
IP Camera
Optic
. < Media
. . Converter
Y, |
") i e
Wireless Media
Converter

Media Converter

Power —_—
Data  —
Fiber Optic
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fkB ;I i w0l Jgazg 0+ kKB 5l oy U3l aladl> ol ls .
IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3U, IEEE802.3X, IEEE 802.3z/AB, IEEE802.1d slas Jusbew! 5 Slociy .
100Base-FX fiber transition s Jaste!;l sloci, .

Auto negotiation .l .

MDI/MDI-X <L .

100km b aSs JuSow il o g Jlo)l ks 0

Plug and Play L .

0°C~+65 °C :0,Soe sloo .

0~90% (Non-condensing) :lusws cogh, .
AC85-260v/50HZ 355 5Ldg .
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SC Simplex «,5 L 100/1000mbps 5,55 Lo /

),

s Slasie
oellaul Jawe .
Rj45 u)y ASJ 6‘)‘0 (]
0N S50 4 9 SC S5 (5,95 yd &9 1)l *
board
(S ) 05,5 g oaiiin 8 O jg0 4 oolasul LB .
Auto negotiation <L .
MDI/MDI-X = LB .
. . sk S Yo b sl LB e
100/1000mbps media converter SC Simplex 100/1000mbps o, sles s @
Fiber port PS Wb st sl
SAE-100-SSC-20 Plug and Play < L .
0°C~+65 °C 0, Shee sloo .
/ - \uPs. Electrity 0~90% (Non-condensing) :lesw cogb, .
S s suich AC85-260v/50Hz 1 s )L.Jj .
m “ W colo 107 5| iy s W 5 oloy @
e g -
L/ 7 :’\‘I\///SAE Media Converter ;
- SAE Media Converter ok // Monior
a :‘_5..“_: %/, SAE Media Convert Server
:On board sla 5,55 Loe Koo glgsl
Si Part No No of Rj45| Bandwidth SC ﬁl}a)er (Simplex/ |Data Transmission on
uplex) fiber
1 SAE-10-SSC-20 1 10/100mbps SC-Simplex 20km
2 SAE-10-SSCD-20 1 10/100mbps SC-Duplex 20km
3 SAE-100-SSC-20 1 100/1000mbps SC-Simplex 20km
4 SAE-100-SSCD-20 1 100/1000mbps SC-Duplex 20km
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SFP &5 L 100/1000mbps &4 ¥ 5,5 Lo /

100/1000mbps 4 port media converter with

SFP port
SAE-400-G20-TV

IP Network2

IP Network3

Bi0N

Power —_—
Data e

4 port
media converter/Tag Vlan

SFP port

Fiber
Optic

Electricity
Network

|
SFP port

),

s Olasiie

ol aal o

Rj45 o9 F sl

100/1000mbps il sbgz lyls g0 T 50
Tag Vlan <50 4 k3)s,

SEFP &9 90 slyls

Sl b ymld & puld eaiins Jlasl L6
Cisco assle o laskiwl

Auto negotiation <L

MDIMDI-X = Ll

sl S Y b5 Uil L3

100/1000mbps wib sl s,k

Plug and Play < LG

0 °C~+65 °C :s0,Skese sloo

0~90% (Non-condensing) :lasw coghb,
AC85-260v/50Hz 4,355 5L,

5 . . :
el 10 B o) O s 59 ol

Fiber Optic
SFP Jsilo L Lo 55,515 Lua 100 gl
Si Part No No of Rj45 | Bandwidth | Fiberpory |D2a Tramsmis-) v gy
sion on fiber
1 SAE-400-G20-TV 4 10/100mbps | 2 no SFP Slot 20km Tag Vlan
2 SAE-400-G20-SW 4 10/100mbps | 2 no SFP Slot 20km Switch
3 SAE-100-G20 1 10/100mbps | 2 no SFP Slot 20km _
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4ch Video Encoder
SAE-En4V-HD1(Encoder)

1 ch Video Decoder
SAE-DelE-D1 (Decoder)
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